

Mat Suit No. 201 of 2025
Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 06 dated 10.03.2026

Today is the date fixed for further order.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Report from DLSA Purulia has already been received.

No S/R has yet been received for long.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh and proper step upon the O.P positively.

In view of resolution taken by the local Bar Association, Purulia no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

Fix **02.06.2026** for step by the Petitioner upon the O.P positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court No 1,Purulia

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court No 1,Purulia